	  ELECTRIC	  TANKLESS	  POINT	  OF	  USE	  WATER	  HEATER
INSTALLATION	  GUIDE	  &	  OWNERS	  MANUAL
1
This manual is provided as a guide to installation.  All installations must comply with
any and all local and national electrical and plumbing codes.  Warranty of this heater
will depend on proper installation and operation.  The manufacturer will not be liable if
the heater has been modified in any way or the installation and operating instructions
outlined in the following pages have not been followed in their entirety.

circuit.
D.	  ELECTRICAL	  HOOK-‐UP
4
THIS	  INSTALLATION	  MUST	  BE	  DONE	  BY	  A	  QUALIFIED	  AND	  LICENSED	  CONTRACTOR.
Refer	  to	  your	  local	  electric	  and	  plumbing	  codes	  for	  addiIonal	  informaIon.
VERIFY	  PROPER	  INSTALLATION	  PRIOR	  TO	  WIRING	  UNIT	  (SEE	  DIAGRAM	  ON	  PAGE	  2)
POINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELS
120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length
Temp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPM
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length 0.5 0.75 1
POU24-120 120 2.4 20 13" 33 22 16
POU30-120 120 3 25 13" 41 27 20
POU35-120 120 3.5 29.2 13" 48 32 24
208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length
Temp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPM
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length 1 1.5 2
POU78-208 208 7.8 37.5 13" 53 36 27
240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models
POU35 240 3.5 14.6 13" 24 16 12
POU45 240 4.5 18.8 15" 31 20 15
POU55 240 5.5 22.9 15" 38 25 19
POU70 240 7 29.2 15" 48 32 24
POU80 240 8 33.3 15" 55 36 27
POU90 240 9 37.5 15" 61 41 31
*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%
277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models
POU30-277 277 3 10.8 13" 20 14 10
POU40-277 277 4 14.4 15" 27 18 14
POU60-277 277 6 21.7 15" 41 27 20
POU73-277 277 7.3 26.4 15" 50 33 25
POU90-277 277 9 32.5 15" 61 41 31
D.	  ELECTRICAL	  HOOK-‐UP
5
Seisco	   InternaIonal	  Limited,	   hereinaQer	   SEISCO,	   warrants 	  the	   Chamber	   Body	   and	   HeaIng	  Element	  of	  its	  tankless	  water	   heaters
against	  defects	  in	  materials	  and	  workmanship	  for	  a	  period	  of	   three	   years.	   The	  Chamber	  Body	   and	  HeaIng	   Element	  as	  referred	  to